B. BROWN JUN 1 2 1995

Post Office Box 2947

Orlando, Florida 32802

Sincerely,

Linda Hayes Gallegos Executive Director Enclosures 71.51.51.711 MA5-9071

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

One Purlieu Place, Suite 224

Linda Hayes Gallegos Winter Park, FL 32792-4406

Please send all pertinent documents to:

173-0000-000-0-44-0,0000-004 1746-00200 - HUDDSB-HUD4 1444-00200 - PARA 120050

RE: Concilio de Organizaciones Hispano-Americanas de Florida Central

Enclosed please find Articles of Incorporations for the above named not-for-profit corporation, along with a check for \$122,50 to cover the cost of registering this

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Concilio de Organizaciones Hispano-Americanas de Florida Central

5000002747

April 19, 1995

organization.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sundra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 28, 1995

LINDA HAYES GALLEGOS ONE PURILEU PLACE SUITE 224 WINTER PARK, FL 32792-4406

SUBJECT: CONCILIO DE ORGANIZACIONES HISPANO-AMERICANAS DE FLORIDA CENTRAL, INC. Ref. Number: W95000009071

We have received your document for CONCILIO DE ORGANIZACIONES HISPANO-AMERICANAS DE FLORIDA CENTRAL, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please provide an English translation for the entity's name in your cover letter.

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist

Letter Number: 295A00020341

Concilio de Organizaciones Hispano-Americanas de Florida Central

May 19, 1995

÷

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Taltahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Concilio de Organizaciones Hispano-Americanas de Florida Central

Enclosed please find corrected Articles of Incorporation for the above named not-forprofit corporation. Mailing address has been included under Article VI, Initial Registered Office and Agent. You are already in receipt of a check for \$122.50 to cover the cost of registering this organization.

The organization's translated name is: Council of Hispanic-American Organizations of Central Florida.

Please send all pertinent documents to:

Linda Hayes Gallegos One Purlieu Place, Suite 224 Winter Park, FL 32792-4406

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Linde H - Tollogon

Linda Hayes Gallegos Executive Director

Enclosures

Post Office Box 2947

Orlando, Florida 32802

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CONCILIO DE ORGANIZACIONES HISPANO-AMERICANAS DE FLORIDA CENTRAL, INC.

We, the undersigned incorporators, hereby associate ourselves and make, subscribe, acknowledge, and file with the Secretary of State of Florida these Articles of Incorporation for the purposes of forming a Not-For-Profit Corporation pursuant to Chapter 617 of the Florida State Statutes.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation shall be CONCILIO DE ORGANIZACIONES HISPANO-AMERICANAS DE FLORIDA CENTRAL, INC hereinafter referred to as the "Council."

ARTICLE II PURPOSES AND OBJECTIVES

The purposes for which this corporation is organized are exclusively charitable, literary, and educational within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

This corporation shall promote the unification of Hispanic-American organizations, facilitate communication between Hispanic-American organizations and the community, actively participate in community activities, promote awareness of the Hispanic culture, develop community leaders, and advance the civic, econon.ic, social and cultural development of the community.

This organization shall be operated exclusively as a not-for-profit corporation under Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, using the goals and methods of social work, law, economics, and other disciplines, to secure the advancement of the Hispanic citizens of the United States, and particularly those in Central Florida.

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business for which not-for-profit corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes as it now exists or may be amended.

The income of the corporation shall not be unreasonably accumulated or invested in such a manner as to jeopardize the carrying out of the purposes of the corporation.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall insure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth hereinabove.

ARTICLE III - POWERS

This corporation shall be authorized to exercise the powers permitted not-for-profit corporations under Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, provided that this corporation, in exercising any one or more of such powers, shall do so in furtherance of the exempt purpose for which it has been organized as described in Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 or the corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

ARTICLE IV - MEMBERSHIP

The qualifications for membership and the manner of admission of members shall be regulated by the By-Laws.

ARTICLE V - TERM OF EXISTENCE *

The period of duration of this corporation shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of this corporation shall be One Purlieu Place, Suite 224, Winter Park, FL 32792-4406, and the Registered Agent at that location shall be Linda Hayes Gallegos. The mailing address of the corporation shall be Post Office Box 2947, Orlando, FL 32802.

Size h

ARTICLE VII - DIRECTORS

÷,

The number of Directors shall initially be seven (7). The number of Directors may be changed by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than seven (7). Directors shall be appointed and hold office in accordance with the By-Laws. The Directors of the corporation must, at all times, be members in good standing of the organizations they represent in the Council.

ARTICLE VIII - MANAGEMENT OF CORPORATION AFFAIRS

The powers of this corporation shall be exercised, its properties controlled, its affairs conducted, and its business managed by an Executive Committee as provided in the By-Laws. The names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as Directors on the initial Executive Committee are:

Linda Hayes Gallegos	7306 Swallow Run
Executive Director/President	Winter Park, FL 32792
Ralph A. Suarez	P. O. Box 677786
Director of Public Relations/Vice President	Orlando, FL 32867-7786
Roberto Filipek	P. O. Box 5189
Director of Finance/Treasurer	Deltona, FL 32728
Wanda Rivera	1800 Meadowgold Lane
Director of Communications/Secretary	Winter Park, FL 32792
Gladys de Jesus	2905 Starwood Drive
Director of Activities	Oviedo, FL 32765
Rene Albors	One Purlicu Place, Suite 224
Director of Programs	Winter Park, FL 32792-4406
Dennicce Perez	9108 Valencia College Lane
Director at Large	Orlando, FL 32825

ARTICLE IX - BY-LAWS

Subject to any limitations contained in the By-Laws, the By-Laws may be adopted, amended

and/or rescinded by a majority vote of the members of the corporation.

ARTICLE X - DISSOLUTION

In the event of dissolution or other termination of this corporation, any assets remaining after payment or provision for payment of all debts and liabilities of the corporation shall be distributed to a not-for-profit organization. No member, director, officer, and/or private individual evall be entitled to share in the distribution of any of the assets upon such dissolution.

ARTICLE XI - AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have executed these Articles of Incorporation on the 18 day of April of 1995.

Vallego

Linda Hayes Gallegos 7306 Swallow Run Winter Park, FL 32792

L.

RalphA. Stars

P. O. Box 677786 Orlando, FL 32867-7786

Gladys De/Jesus ' 2905 Starwood Drive Oviedo, FL 32765

STATE OF FLORIDA

- 1

COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Linda Hayes Gallegos, Ralph A. Suarez, and Gladys De Jesus, personally known to me, known to me to be persons who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and who did not take an oath.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal in the State and County above aforesaid, this 18th day of April of 1995.

Orin ÖFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public NORMAN L. HULL **Commission Expires** Feb. 26, 1996 Comm. No. CC 181931

Having been named to accept service of process for the above referenced corporation, at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of the said act relative to keeping open said office.

Linda Hayer Tallegor

Linda Hayes Gallegos, Registered Agent